Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Court of Appeals Briefs

2004

Kitches and Zorn v. Yong Woo Kim: Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu ca2



Part of the Courts Commons

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Robert L. Stevens; Zachary E. Peterson; Richards, Brandt, Miller, and Nelson; Attorneys for Plaintiffs.

Susan C. Noyce; Attorney for Defendants.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, Kitches and Zorn v. Yong Woo Kim, No. 20040526 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2004). https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/5077

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>Page</u> |
|----------|--|
| TABLE OF | AUTHORITIES i |
| ARGUMEN | VT 1 |
| I. | DEFENDANT HAS FAILED TO OFFER A STATUTORY INTERPRETATION WHICH COMPORTS WITH THE PLAIN LANGUAGE OF THE STATUTE OR HARMONIZES ALL OF ITS PROVISIONS |
| II. | DEFENDANT'S REFERENCE TO RULE 69 IS MISGUIDED. 7 |
| III. | DEFENDANT CONCEDES THE LEGISLATURE INTENDED TO REQUIRE ONLY RECORDING A JUDGMENT IN ORDER TO CREATE A JUDGMENT LIEN. 9 |
| CONCLUS | ION |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

| <u>Pages</u> |
|---|
| Schurtz v. BMW of North America, Inc., 814 P.2d 1108, 1112-15 (Utah 1991) 9 |
| Versluis v. Guaranty National Companies, 842 P.2d 865, 867 (Utah 1992) 9-10 |
| STATUTES |
| Utah Code Ann. § 78-22-1 |
| Utah Code Ann. § 78-22-1.5 |
| Utah R. Civ. P. 69 |
